
Line 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Ex. N2PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Business Area Agency Name 

0395 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY 

FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

55 55 55 52 0 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22180923 G321C ACOM ADFA LEGAL COUNSEL GS15 p y y 

22180924 A146C ACOM ADFA BUSINESS FINANCE DIRECTOR GS15 p y y 

22180922 G027C ACOM ADFA PROGRAM OFFICER GS12 p y y 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 3 3 0 

Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0 

Eliminated Positions Request 

Position Class Code Title Grade 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22124756 COlOC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR GS07 N y 

22094216 C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 N y 

22094247 R025C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST GS06 N y 

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 0 3 0 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

Position Class Class Class Class 
Code 

Title Grade 
Code 

Title Grade 
Code 

Title Grade 
Code 

Title Grade 

22094234 G027C ACOM ADFA PROGRAM OFFICER GS12 A027C ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS MANAGER GSll 

22124757 G173C ACOM ADFA PROGRAM COORDINATOR GS07 COlOC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR GS07 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 2 0 

Page 1 of 2 



Line 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Business Area 

0395 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY 

Notes 

10/23/24 09:59:45 

Page 2 of 2 


