PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name						
1	0395	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY						

2

	FY25 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
. [55	55	55	52	0

5

6	Growth Pool, MFG Positions										
7	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Pool or MFG Agency Request		Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation			
8	22180923	G321C	ACOM ADFA LEGAL COUNSEL	GS15	Р	Υ	Υ				
9	22180924	A146C	ACOM ADFA BUSINESS FINANCE DIRECTOR	GS15	Р	Y	Y				
10	22180922	G027C	Y	Υ							
11			3	3	0						
12			0	0	0						

13

14	Eliminated Positions Request									
15	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation			
16	22124756	C010C	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	GS07	N	Y				
17	22094216	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	N	Υ				
18	22094247	R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06	N	Y				
19			Total Number of Eliminated Positions	0	3	0				

20

21	Reclassification of Positions												
22	Currently Authorized			Agency Request			Executive Recommendation		Legislative Recommendation				
23	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
24	22094234	G027C	ACOM ADFA PROGRAM OFFICER	GS12				A027C	ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS MANAGER	GS11			
25	22124757	G173C	ACOM ADFA PROGRAM COORDINATOR	GS07				C010C	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	GS07			
26	Total Number of Reclassified Positions				0			2			0		

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

_